HARYANA KAUSHAL ROZGAR NIGAM LIMITED

Registered office:-Kaushal Bhawan, IP-2, Sector-3, Panchkula Office Address:- Plot No. 101, Sector-12, Panchkula

То

5

2

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to Government, Haryana.
- 2. All the Heads of Departments in the State of Haryana.
 - 3. The Divisional Commissioners in the State of Haryana.
 - 4. The Registrar, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
 - 5. All the Managing Directors/ Chief Administrative of Boards/Corporations/State Public Sector Undertakings in the State of Haryana.
 - 6. All Chairpersons/CEOs of all Statutory Bodies of Govt. of Haryana.
 - 7. Registrar of all Universities in the State of Haryana.
 - 8. All Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana.

Memo No.-303

Dated- 10 09 2024

Subject: Generation of cards of HKRNL employees & their families under Ayushman Bharat Chirayu Extension Scheme.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

Ayushman Bharat- HHPA vide their office memo no. AB-HHPA/HRY/2024/11234 dated 22-08-2024, has intimated that the data of HKRNL employees & their families has been uploaded on Beneficiary Identification System (BIS) portal of Ayushman Bharat.

The eligible manpower deployed through HKRNL can avail the benefits of this scheme by generating their cards through the portal from the below mentioned link.

https://beneficiary.nha.gov.in/

Further, it is submitted that in case of any difficulty in generation of the card, the HKRNL employees can contact Ayushman Mitra's deployed in various government hospitals and empanelled hospitals

This is for your information and further necessary action please.

Chief Executive Officer Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Ltd Panchkula